200 East Santa Clara Street

Clty of San José San José, CA 95113

SAN JOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 21-584, Version: 1

Amendments to the City-Generated Tow Services Agreements.

Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute Fifth Amendments to the City-
Generated Tow Services Agreements with Alongi Brothers, Inc., Century Tow, City Towing, Courtesy Tow
Services, Inc., Matos Auto Towing & Transport, and Motor Body Company, Inc., to extend previously amended
terms that otherwise expire on March 31, 2021 for the duration of the Agreement, which is currently through
March 31, 2022 but may be extended year-by-year through March 31, 2026 at the City’s option. These Fifth
Amendments to include:

(a) All the terms amended by the Second and Third Amendments, including the reduction of the tow operator’s
security deposit from 25,000 to 5,000; and

(b) Reduction of the Contract Compensation Fee to $0, as amended in the Fourth Amendment.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Planning, Building and Code Enforcement/Police)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

